
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISION

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13145 12739 12485 12301 12067 11876 11712 11539 11451 11380 11334 11282 11392 11473 11471 11579 12008 12862 13674 14180 14541 14926 15278 15369 657,672
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -50
CUFG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,728
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,630

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,096
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,096
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,096
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,663
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(mfo) 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 12,963
PKLGU2(mfo) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9,603
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 137 139 139 139 139 139 6,569
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 216 202 185 172 164 148 138 134 133 133 133 133 133 136 167 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,489
KLPPGT15(DF) 219 219 216 202 185 172 164 148 138 134 133 133 133 133 133 202 202 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 9,157
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 138 123 105 86 86 116 116 130 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,340
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 138 120 105 85 85 116 116 128 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,333
PAKABK1A 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 113 113 109 107 5,080
PAKABK1B 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 113 113 109 107 5,080
PAKABK3A 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 114 114 109 107 5,105
PAKABK3B 104 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 114 113 109 107 5,100
PAKABK4A 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 117 117 113 111 5,280
PAKABK4B 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 117 117 113 110 5,279
PGLAGT11 360 360 324 304 279 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 253 312 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,582
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 106 95 95 4,815
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 213 172 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,518
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 213 172 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 187 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,518
SGRIGT11 189 182 156 142 123 109 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 149 179 199 217 217 212 204 8,133
SGRIGT13(DF) 188 182 156 142 123 109 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 148 205 205 206 206 206 205 8319
SGRIGT21 189 182 154 138 117 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 145 179 199 217 217 213 204 7,990
SGRIGT22(DF) 189 182 154 138 117 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 205 8357
SGRIGT23(DF) 189 182 154 138 117 100 93 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 145 205 205 206 206 206 205 8188
SKSPBK1 322 311 278 262 244 228 222 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 224 269 305 340 350 350 350 349 14,243
TJGSBK1A 355 355 338 316 288 267 258 242 232 226 221 214 214 225 223 228 261 321 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,317
TJGSBK1B 351 351 338 316 288 266 258 241 230 226 220 214 214 223 223 228 261 321 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,198
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12(DF) 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 11068
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 205 206 206 206 205 6164
KLPPGT14(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 5885
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 3,737
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 109 107 2,953
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 107 106 95 95 2818
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 40 40 37 35 911
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 1753
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 21 21 518
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 1612
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 1120
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 1050
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PTEKGT2A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 840
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 3,960
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 2,024
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 914
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 1,062
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 2,313
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,887
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 978 1038 1292 1476 1710 1901 2065 2238 2326 2377 2423 2475 2475 2394 2396 2272 1832 1324 999 911 901 1039 963 980 65,505

TOTAL GEN 13043 12637 12383 12199 11965 11774 11610 11437 11349 11278 11232 11180 11290 11371 11369 11477 11906 12760 13572 14078 14439 14824 15176 15267 652,924
*** EGAT sales 25 MW from 1630-1730 at HVAC on Price C. less 1 GT @ PLPS due to transmission constraints.

28-Mar-13
Thursday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15283 15014 14850 15193 15527 15784 15795 15796 15782 15726 15373 14759 14259 13920 13798 14496 14797 14800 14699 14501 14141 14042 13731 13542 657,672
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -25 -25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -50
CUFG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,728
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,630

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 33,096
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 33,096
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 33,096
PKLGU4 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 261 261 261 260 260 260 260 260 12,663
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 22,131
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 33,555
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3168
PKLGU1(mfo) 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 271 271 271 270 270 270 270 270 12963
PKLGU2(mfo) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 201 201 201 200 200 200 200 200 9603
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 138 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 6,569
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 199 185 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,489
KLPPGT15(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 202 202 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 9157
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,340
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,333
PAKABK1A 106 106 105 105 107 114 114 114 114 113 107 116 102 100 100 111 123 123 123 114 105 101 100 102 5,080
PAKABK1B 106 106 105 105 107 114 114 114 114 113 107 116 102 100 100 111 123 123 123 114 105 101 100 102 5,080
PAKABK3A 106 106 106 106 107 114 114 114 114 113 107 116 102 100 100 111 130 130 130 114 105 101 100 102 5,105
PAKABK3B 106 106 105 106 107 114 114 114 114 113 107 116 102 100 100 111 129 129 129 114 105 101 100 102 5,100
PAKABK4A 110 109 108 109 111 118 119 119 118 116 111 121 105 105 105 115 125 125 125 119 108 105 105 105 5,280
PAKABK4B 110 109 108 109 111 118 119 119 118 116 111 121 105 105 105 115 125 125 125 119 108 105 105 105 5,279
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 300 279 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 335 360 15,582
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 110 114 114 109 98 95 130 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 117 95 95 95 95 4815
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,518
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,518
SGRIGT11 201 197 196 196 204 217 217 217 217 217 204 217 179 139 124 217 217 217 217 217 194 179 164 184 8,133
SGRIGT13(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 8319
SGRIGT21 201 197 196 196 205 217 217 217 217 217 204 217 179 134 118 217 217 217 217 217 194 179 163 184 7,990
SGRIGT22(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 8357
SGRIGT23(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 8188
SKSPBK1 343 337 336 336 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 306 260 244 350 350 350 350 350 332 304 286 314 14,243
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 312 290 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 351 355 15,317
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 312 290 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,198
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 346 11068
SGRIGT12(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 6164
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 202 202 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 5885
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 138 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 0 0 3,737
PAKABK2A 106 106 105 105 107 114 114 114 114 113 107 115 102 100 100 111 123 123 123 114 105 101 100 102 2,953
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 109 114 114 108 98 95 130 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 117 95 95 0 0 2818
KLPPGT11 35 34 34 34 36 40 40 40 40 40 35 40 30 25 23 39 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 911
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 71 70 0 0 0 0 1753
KLPPGT12 20 20 20 20 21 23 23 23 23 23 21 24 19 17 16 22 24 24 24 23 0 0 0 0 518
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 71 0 0 0 0 0 1612
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1120
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1050
PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PTEKGT2A(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 74 74 75 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 3,960
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,280
TMGR 1 84 30 30 74 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 2,024
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 0 0 74 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 914
TMGR 4 84 0 0 72 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 1,062
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 148 125 140 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,313
PGAU 4 150 147 0 140 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,887
SYPS 1 100 75 90 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 64 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1059 1160 1174 1149 916 916 905 904 918 949 944 940 1081 1420 1549 1019 968 965 916 905 924 1023 1065 951 65,505

TOTAL GEN 15188 14919 14755 15098 15432 15689 15700 15701 15687 15656 15303 14664 14164 13825 13696 14394 14695 14698 14597 14399 14039 13940 13629 13440 652,924
*** EGAT sales 25 MW from 1630-1730 at HVAC on Price C. less 1 GT @ PLPS due to transmission constraints.




